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SA 1. Report graphs

SA 1.1 Chapter 1 – Digital Health Assessment
Communicating category profiles  

Base: 1,003, all SMEs
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.2 Chapter 1 – Digital Skills Assessment 
Transacting category profiles

Base: 1,003, all SMEs
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA1.3 Chapter 1 – Digital Skills Assessment 
Boosting category profiles

Base: 1,003, all SMEs
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.4 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Which of the following does your business have?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.5 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Considering your business website, which of the following does your website do/have?

Base: 695, all SMEs with a website

Website features

Description of products/services offered

Business contact information – including Google Maps

Responsive design that allows viewing on smartphones
and tablets to be optimised to that device

Profile of key staff/personnel

Video content

Ability to book/make an appointment/reservation

Ability to take sales orders 

Ability to process payments

Ability for customers to set up profiles/user accounts 
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.6 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
What online services would you most like your local high street stores and service providers to offer?  

Base: 1,000, all consumers

 53%

 52%

 45%

 42%

 23%

 2%

Full online shopping service
(buy online and item delivered to you)

Ability to browse and research products or services

Click and collect (buy online but collect in-store)

Ability to make an online reservation or booking

A mobile-optimised website

Other (please specify)
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.7 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Do you think your shopping habits will change following Brexit?

Base: 1,000, all consumers

 55%

 30%

 12%

 6%

 7%

No, they will not change

Yes, I will shop more online
with Irish retailers

Yes, I will shop more online with
other international

(excluding GB/NI) retailers

Yes, I will shop more online
with UK (sterling) retailers

Yes, I will physically shop
cross-border for better value
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.8 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Using a 5-point scale where 5 is ‘strongly agree’ and 1 is ‘strongly disagree’, please tell us how you feel about the following statements:

Base: 1,000, all consumers

All businesses should have a basic website
with contact details and opening hours

A business is outdated if it
doesn’t have a website 

Being able to make purchases
online is important to me 

I will shop with a competitor
for the same product/service

if I can’t find my local business online

I believe online shopping will eventually
supersede traditional shopping

I do not trust businesses
that have no online presence 

Shopping online is risky
– my information is not safe

Strongly disagree Disagree Neither Agree Strongly agree

16% 28% 52%

9% 24% 31% 32%

10% 26% 29% 30%

7% 33% 29% 25%

6%

6%

6%

5%

2%3%

11% 29% 31% 22%

19% 21% 33% 17% 10%

10% 25% 38% 19% 8%
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.9 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
How important is buying Irish, or supporting Irish businesses, to you?

Base: 1,000, all consumers
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Very important

Important

Neither important
or unimportant

Not important at all

Not important
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.10 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Why does your website not have e-commerce capabilities, for example ability to take payments online, process sales online, 
or take online reservations?

Base: 593, SMEs with a website but no ability to take payments through it

 68%

 9%

 4%

 5%

 4%

 3%

 3%

 3%

 3%

 6%

Our clients don’t expect it
Time involved
Haven’t bothered to set it up and probably won’t
No particular reason/Don’t know

We don't sell a product/no need

I am an SME and don’t have volume
of sales to justify the investment

I am concerned about the red tape and regulation 
around data protection

I am concerned about credit card fraud

I am worried about cybersecurity threats

I am unhappy about the margins that are being charged
by third-party platforms

I am unsure of the shipping and fulfilment process
(and associated costs)

I am wary of handling product returns

I am concerned about credit card chargebacks

Other 
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.11 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
In your business role, do you do any of the following?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

25%

75%

32%

68%

21%

79%

Make payments online Order from suppliers onlineOnline banking

Yes No Yes No Yes No

50% 50%

68%

32%

40%

60%

Make bookings/appointments online Click and collectShop online

Yes No Yes No Yes No
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.12 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
Do you promote your services online and how?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

14%

22%

10%

60%

I do not promote my services online

Yes, through search engine
optimisation (SEO)

Yes, through paid advertising on 
other websites and social media

Other
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.13 Chapter 2 – SME attitudes to digital
What is the average cost of promotion per month?

Base: 400, all SMEs that promote their services online

€1,001 or more

€501 to €1,000

€301 to €500

€201 to €300

€100 to €200

Less than €100

 2%

 2%

 4%

 7%

 15%

 70%

Average

€146
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.14 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
What do you feel are the biggest benefits to being online and/or digitally savvy? 

Base: 869, all SMEs with a digital asset

 72%

 33%

 32%

 25%

 7%

 4%

Increased awareness/understanding of my business

Increased revenue for my business

Saves me time

Reduces costs/overspending

No additional benefits

Other
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.15 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
What digital tools do you use to stay in contact with your customers?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

Email newsletter

SMS text message

Social network/social messaging apps

Web contact forms

Customer chat softwware, e.g. Intercom, Zendesk

Discussion board/forum

Other (please specify)

I don’t use any other tools

Phone

 59%

 39%

 5%

 1%

 1%

 25%

 25%

 14%
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.16 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
Do you gather/use online feedback from your customers to influence products and services (from Trustpilot, Trip Advisor etc.)? 

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

68%

 76%

32%

Yes No
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.17 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
How important or not is your business’s website for each of the following:

Base: 695, all SMEs with a website

Providing an understanding of
what your business does/offers

Generating awareness of
your business

In driving future sales
growth of your business

As a driver of
sales/generating sales

At a point of transaction to
capture and process sales

Not important at all Not important Neither important nor unimportant Important Very important

2% 4% 3% 27% 64%

3% 7% 4% 24% 62%

9% 11% 7% 29% 44%

11% 15% 10% 24% 41%

29% 20% 6% 18% 27%
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.18 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
What is the average value of a job/sale? 

Base: 266, all SMEs that receive jobs through their website

 45%

 29%

 10%

 3%

 2%

 1%

 0%

 8%

 1%

Less than €100

€100 - €500

€501 - €1,000

€1,001 - €2,000

€2,001 - €3,000

€3,001 - €4,000

€4,001 - €5,000

€5,001 - €10,000

€10,001 or more

Average value of job:

€663 
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.19 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
Has social media…?

Base: 701, all SMEs with a social media presence

 83%

 87%

 77%

 71%

 76%

 73%

 94%

 95%

 73%

 81%

 87%

 70%

 58%

 57%

 66%

 78%

 80%

 66%
 72%

 71%

Increased awareness of your business

Enhanced interaction with your customers

Helped your business, but don’t know
how to track its contribution

Increased sales of products and services

Increased footfall to your business

2018 2017 20162019
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.20 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
How important is social media in relation to your website?

Base: 531, all SMEs with a website and social media presence

31%

32%

 76%

37%

Social media is more important 
than my website

Social media is equally important 
as my website

Social media is less important 
than my website
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.21 Chapter 3 – The benefits of an online presence
Why is your website more important than your social media presence?

Base: 195, all SMEs that said their website is more important than their social media presence

 45%

 44%

 57%

 41%

 49%

 25%

 23%

 26%

 20%

 18%

 26%

 29%

 15%

 27%

 17%

 5%

 14%

 11%

Customers expect my business to have a website

My website is the centre of my online activity –
I use social to drive traffic to my website

I can sell my product/service better through my website

I want to be in full control of my business online

I can customise my website

I can better analyse my customers
through my website

20182019 2017
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.22 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Which of the following barriers are preventing you from doing more online?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

 28%

 24%

 16%

 14%

 10%

 8%

 8%

 7%

 6%

 4%

We are already doing all we can online

Not enough time

We prefer word-of-mouth/
prefer face-to-face business

Being online is not a priority for my business

No real interest in doing more online

Lack of staff with digital/online skills

The cost of investment is unknown

Poor connectivity e.g. slow speeds,
no superfast broadband

It’s too expensive to do more online

Concerns about information security/fraud

1-2 employees:

17% 
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.23 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Of these barriers, what is the main barrier, as you see it, that is preventing you from doing more online? 

Base: 758

 30%

 17%

 13%

 10%

 9%

 8%

 6%

 5%

 3%

Not enough time

We prefer word-of-mouth/
prefer face-to-face business

Being online is not a priority for my business

No real interest in doing more online

Lack of staff with digital/online skills

The cost of investment is unknown

Poor connectivity e.g. slow speeds,
no superfast broadband

It’s too expensive to do more online

Concerns about information security/fraud
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.24 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Have you availed of any official business or government initiative to support you with digital or e-commerce—like the Local Enterprise Office Trading 
Online Voucher Scheme or the Retail Excellence Ireland digital training workshops—over the past 12 months?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

90%

10%

Yes No
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.25/26 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Using the following scale, rate the speed and reliability of internet infrastructure in your area. / Do you believe that the speed and reliability of 
internet infrastructure in your area has improved in the past 12 months?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

6%

8%

16%

22%

30%
70%

18%

Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

Poor

Very poor

3%

11%

53%

23%

9%

Yes, significantly

Yes, somewhat

It has remained the same

No, it is somewhat worse

No, it is significantly worse

Dublin   79%

Rest of Leinster 67%

Munster  71%

Conn/Uls  61%
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.27 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Are you confident that the Government can deliver the National Broadband Plan?

Base: 1,003, all SMEs

66%

 76%

34%

Yes No
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.28 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
What are the main reasons your business does not have an active website currently?

Base: 308, all SMEs without a website

No need within our industry

The majority of our business comes
from word-of-mouth recommendations

Do not have time to build a website

Do not have expertise/knowledge 
on how to build a website 

Do not have finance available to build website

Had a website which we took down and 
have yet to redesign or reactivate

Have not been able to get approval from key internal
decision makers

Other

20182019 2017 2016 2015 2014
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21%
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19%
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15%
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9%

13%
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6%
7%

18%
16%

2%
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6%
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7%
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1%
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3%
2%
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0%

14%
9%
9%
9%

11%
16%
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SA 1.  REPORT GRAPHS [CONTINUED]

SA 1.29 Chapter 4 – The barriers to doing more online
Why is there ‘no need’ in your industry?

Base: 148, all SMEs without a website and see no need to have one

I do not see an advantage in having a website

The majority of my business 
is through word of mouth

I’m happy with the scale of my business

I have lots of customers already

Other

 53%
 36%

 29%

 43%
 39%

 76%

 25%
 26%

 22%

 14%

 17%
 11%

 1%

 1%
 5%

 48%

 49%

 60%
No need

within our
industry

 61%

 63%

 69%

2014

2019 2018 20182019 20172017

2016 2015
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SA2.1 Nine digital assets contribute to the sub-index
Base: 1,003, all SMEs

 69%

 65%

 17%

 8%

 5%

 4%

 1%

 1%

 0%

Digital Assets Sub Index: 18.88
Average ownership incidence across all 9 assets

Website

Facebook page

Twitter account

LinkedIn profile

Web sales ability

Data analytics ability

YouTube channel

Blog

App

SA2.2 Construction of the digital assets sub-index

Website: 

69%
Facebook: 

65%
Twitter: 

17%

LinkedIn: 

8%
Web sales: 

5%
Data analytics:  

4%

YouTube: 

1%
Blog: 

0%
App: 

1%

DIGITAL  
ASSETS 

SUB INDEX

18.88

SA 2. Digital assets sub-index construction



30

SA3.1 Perceived quality of nine digital assets contribute to the sub-index
Base: 1,003, all SMEs

37%

30%

31%

30%

39%

44%

25%

100%

57%

35%

46%

41%

33%

51%

34%

42%

9%

4%

11%

17%

10%

7%

33%

43%

9%

10%

7%

8%

15%

10%

10%

10%

12%

Quality of Digital Assets Sub Index: 74.39
Mean score for each converted to a 0-100 index score across all 9 assets

.

Website (n=695)

Facebook page (n=651)

Twitter account (n=170)

LinkedIn profile (n=84)

Web sales ability (n=49)

Data analytics ability (n=41)

YouTube channel (n=12)

Blog (n=2)

App (n=7)

Our competitors are much stronger than our business

Our competitors are somewhat stronger than our business

Our business performs about the same as our competitors

Our business is somewhat stronger than our competitors

Our business is much stronger than our competitors

SA 3. Quality of digital assets sub-index construction
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SA 3.  QUALITY OF DIGITAL ASSETS SUB-INDEX CONSTRUCTION [CONTINUED]

SA3.2 Construction of the quality of digital assets sub-index

Website: 

70.00
Facebook: 

69.00
YouTube: 

73.00

Web sales: 

82.25
App: 

64.25
Data analytics: 

76.75

LinkedIn: 

65.25
Twitter: 

69.00
Blog: 

100

QUALITY  
OF DIGITAL  

ASSETS 
SUB INDEX

74.39
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From 2014-2017, the SME Digital Health Index surveyed 500 SMEs biannually. Since 2018, the Digital Health Index has surveyed 1,000 SMEs annually. 

To allow for a direct comparison with 2019 and 2018, Index scores from each of the biannual reports for 2014, 2015, 2016, and 2017 have been combined into a single annual score. 
Please refer to individual 2014-2017 reports for separate wave scores.

Year Overall SME Digital Health 
Index score

Digital assets  
sub-index

Quality of digital assets  
sub-index

2019 46.64 18.88 74.39

2018 44.43 20.77 67.94

2017 47.18 23.44 70.36

2016 43.65 21.40 65.40

2015 42.52 20.12 63.25

2014 37.40 13.03 61.70

SA 4. Historical Index scores
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